FOR M PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)	RE 12-10-1	999 SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 12 - 3 - 9 Tab settings □ 9□ ▼		MI XIII MA NA MA
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(ISBIG (IIGH SEIST HEID NOS HILL	
To the Honorable Commission	1012,01	
1 Name of conveying party(ies): Fleet Capital Corporation, as Agent 200 Glastonbury Boulevard		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
		Name: AdobeAir, Inc.
Glastonbury, CT 06033		Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association		
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership		Street Address: 500 South 15th Street
TXCorporation-State Rhode Island		City: Phoenix State: AZ ZIP: 85034
☐ OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ※No		☐ Individual(s) citizenship
		☐ Association
3 Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger		☐ General Partnership
		Corporation-State <u>Delaware</u>
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		□ Other
MXOther Release of Security Interest		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
Execution Date: October 27, 1999		(Designations must be a separate document froin assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes □ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
1		
A. Trademark Application No.	(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
See Attached Schedule A		See Attached Schedule A
	ļ	
Additional numbers attached? ★ Yes □ No		
5. Name and address of party to v	vhom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be	e mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: Federal Research	$\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}}}}}\mathcal{D}$	
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
		☐ Enclosed
		a Enclosed
		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 400 Seventh St. NW, Suite 101		
		8. Deposit account number:
City: Washington State	e: <u>DC</u> ZIP: 20004	
2/07/1999 TTON11 0000029A 110716	DO NOT US	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) E THIS SPACE
	00 0P	- 1,10 5, 7,0
9. Statement and signature.	/	
To the best of my knowledge ar the original document.	nd belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Kim Brathwaite	\sim	11/18/99
Name of Person Signing	<u> </u>	Signature Date
•	Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and document:

SCHEDULE A TO NOTICE OF RELEASE

REEL/FRAME: 1525/0158 RECORDATION DATE: 01/03/1997

NUMBER OF PAGES: 5

BRIEF: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

ASSIGNOR:

FLEET CAPITAL COMPORATION F/K/A DOC DATE: 12/26/1996

CITIZENSHIP: RHODE ISLAND BARCLAYS BUSINESS CREDIT, INC.

ENTITY: CORPORATION

ASSIGNOR:

DOC DATE: 12/26/1996 SHAWMUT CAPITAL CORPORATION

CITIZENSHIP: RHODE ISLAND

ENTITY: CORPORATION

ASSIGNEE:

FLEET CAPITAL COPPORATION, AS CITIZENSHIP: RHODE ISLAND

ENTITY: CORPORATION AGENT

200 GLASTONBURY FOULEVARD

GLASTONBURY, CONNECTIOUT 06033

FILING DATE: 04/17/1978 APPLICATION NUMBER: 73165750

ISSUE DATE: 11/28/1978 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1107162

MARK: OF IMCOOL

DEANING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

1525/0158 PAGE 2

APPLICATION NUMBER: 72168092 FILING DATE: 05/03/1963 PREGISTRATION NUMBER: 0764685 FILING DATE: 02/11/1964

MARK: ARCTIC CIRCLE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 72103944 FILING DATE: 09/06/1960 4 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0738648 ISSUE DATE: 10/02/1962

MARK: -ARCTIC-CIRCLE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 72)67359 FILING DATE: 02/09/1959 Q
REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0589498 ISSUE DATE: 12/08/1959

MARK: IMPERIAL

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBEF: 71584833 FILING DATE: 04/04/1955 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0546822 ISSUE DATE: 06/11/1957

MARK: TRAVELAIRE

DRAWING TYPE: STYLIZED WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS

APPLICATION NUMBEF: 71592716 FILING DATE: 08/09/1955 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0545742 FILING DATE: 05/21/1957

MARK: ARCTIC CIRCLE AIR COOLERS

DRAWING TYPE: WORLS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 71692717 FILING DATE: 08/09/1955 γ REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0639028 FILING DATE: 12/25/1956

MARK: ALPINE AIR COOLER

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73385034 FILING DATE: 09/13/1982 YREGISTRATION NUMBER: 1275015 YISSUE DATE: 04/24/1984

MARK: MASTERCOOL

DRAWING TYPE: STYLIZED WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73385031 FILING DATE: 09/13/1982 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1275014 ISSUE DATE: 04/24/1984

MARK: THE CONTRACTOR'S CHOICE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73445180 FILING DATE: 09/26/1983 / ℓ REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1292117 ISSUE DATE: 08/28/1984

DRAWING TYPE: STYLIZED WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS

1525/0158 PAGE 3

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73479762 FILING DATE: 05/10/1984 // REGISTRATION NUMBER 1337755 ISSUE DATE: 05/28/1985

MARK: MASTERCOOL 2-STAGE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73171445 FILING DATE: 05/22/1978 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1114053 ISSUE DATE: 02/27/1979

MARK: ARVIN HEAT STREAM

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73054764 FILING DATE: 06/11/1975 13 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2102609 ISSUE DATE: 09/19/1978

MARK: WISPER COOL

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73679470 FILING DATE: 08/20/1987 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1484171 ISSUE DATE: 04/12/1988

MARK: ARVIN ALERT

DRAWING TYPE: STYLIZED WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73691243 FILING DATE: 10/23/1987 /)
REGISTRATION NUMBEF: 1531712 ISSUE DATE: 03/28/1989

MARK: ARVIN TIME SENTRY

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73759986 FILING DATE: 10/26/1988 . $/\psi$ REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1555665 . ISSUE DATE: 09/12/1989

MARK: ARVIN WALL HUGGER

DRAWING TYPE: STYLIZED WCRDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS

APPLICATION NUMBER: "3385033 FILING DATE: 09/13/1982 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1276002 ISSUE DATE: 05/01/1984

MARK: WRIGHT

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

LENELL MACKALL, PARALEGAL ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, by a Trademark Assignment of Security dated as of December 26, 1996, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 3, 1997 at Reel 1525, Frame 0158, FLEET CAPITAL CORPORATION F/K/A BARCLAYS BUSINESS CREDIT, INC, a Rhode Island corporation and SHAWMUT CAPITAL CORPORATION, a Rhode Island corporation (together the "Assignor") assigned to and granted to FLEET CAPITAL CORPORATION, as agent ("Assignee") for itself and various other financial institutions, a security interest in all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the trademarks and applications therefor listed on Schedule A hereto, and

WHEREAS. Assignee wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the trademarks and applications therefor listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Assignee hereby relinquishes, releases and discharges its security interest in the trademarks and applications therefor listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of October 27, 1999.

FLEET CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Agent

By

Its

1060583.1/KXB/18405/074-10/26/99